
Actual Budget
Over/(Under) 

Budget % of Budget Actual Budget
Over/(Under) 

Budget % of Budget
Income
   .Water Sales 7,343.74  7,300.00  43.74 100.60% 7,343.74  87,610.00  (80,266.26) 8.38%

      Customer Payment Fee Income 0.00 0.00  0.00 

         ACH fees (recouped) 11.00  (11.00) 0.00% 130.00  (130.00) 0.00%

         CC fees (recouped) 27.10  59.00  (31.90) 45.93% 27.10  710.00  (682.90) 3.82%

      Total Customer Payment Fee Income $                27.10  $                70.00  (42.90) 38.71% $                27.10  $              840.00  (812.90) 3.23%

      Late Payment fees 171.36  140.00  31.36 122.40% 171.36  2,000.00  (1,828.64) 8.57%

      Meter/Curbstop Income 0.00  0.00 350.00  (350.00) 0.00%

      Water Overage Fees 50.00  (50.00) 0.00% 1,200.00  (1,200.00) 0.00%

   Total .Water Sales $           7,542.20  $           7,560.00  (17.80) 99.76% $           7,542.20  $         92,000.00  (84,457.80) 8.20%

   Non-Operating Income 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Donation Income 877.00  440.00  437.00 199.32% 877.00  11,500.00  (10,623.00) 7.63%

      Interest Income 1,500.58  1,350.00  150.58 111.15% 1,500.58  16,200.00  (14,699.42) 9.26%

      Other 0.00  0.00 260.00  (260.00) 0.00%

         Dividend Income 0.00  0.00 50.00  (50.00) 0.00%

      Total Other $                  0.00  $                  0.00  0.00 $                  0.00  $              310.00  (310.00) 0.00%

      Property Tax Income 0.46  -150.00  150.46 -0.31% 0.46  13,000.00  (12,999.54) 0.00%

         Specific Ownership Tax (SOT) Income 53.01  53.01 53.01  0.00  53.01 

      Total Property Tax Income $                53.47  -$             150.00  203.47 -35.65% $                53.47  $         13,000.00  (12,946.53) 0.41%

   Total Non-Operating Income $           2,431.05  $           1,640.00  791.05 148.23% $           2,431.05  $         41,010.00  (38,578.95) 5.93%

Total Income $           9,973.25  $           9,200.00  773.25 108.40% $           9,973.25  $       133,010.00  (123,036.75) 7.50%

Gross Profit $           9,973.25  $           9,200.00  773.25 108.40% $           9,973.25  $       133,010.00  (123,036.75) 7.50%

Expenses
   Ins. Expense 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Bond - Board Ins. Expense 203.24  42.00  161.24 483.90% 203.24  500.00  (296.76) 40.65%

      Bond - District Ins. Expense 23.41  23.00  0.41 101.78% 23.41  280.00  (256.59) 8.36%

      Commercial Ins. Expense 292.19  276.00  16.19 105.87% 292.19  3,800.00  (3,507.81) 7.69%

      Worker's Comp Ins. Expense 112.58  103.00  9.58 109.30% 112.58  1,550.00  (1,437.42) 7.26%

   Total Ins. Expense $              631.42  $              444.00  187.42 142.21% $              631.42  $           6,130.00  (5,498.58) 10.30%

   Legal & Professional Services 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Accountant 0.00  0.00 600.00  (600.00) 0.00%

      Attorney 1,365.50  170.00  1,195.50 803.24% 1,365.50  2,000.00  (634.50) 68.28%

   Total Legal & Professional Services $           1,365.50  $              170.00  1,195.50 803.24% $           1,365.50  $           2,600.00  (1,234.50) 52.52%

   Office/Admin Expenses 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Computer Reimbursement 100.00  100.00  0.00 100.00% 100.00  1,200.00  (1,100.00) 8.33%

      Office Rent 100.00  100.00  0.00 100.00% 100.00  1,200.00  (1,100.00) 8.33%

      Other Admin Expenses 50.00  (50.00) 0.00% 50.00  (50.00) 0.00%

      Postage & Mailing 62.24  30.00  32.24 207.47% 62.24  1,000.00  (937.76) 6.22%

      Printing & Copying 200.00  (200.00) 0.00% 300.00  (300.00) 0.00%

      QB/Software Subscriptions 118.99  90.00  28.99 132.21% 118.99  1,600.00  (1,481.01) 7.44%

      Supplies (Office) 0.00  0.00 500.00  (500.00) 0.00%

      Website 560.00  25.00  535.00 2240.00% 560.00  300.00  260.00 186.67%

   Total Office/Admin Expenses $              941.23  $              595.00  346.23 158.19% $              941.23  $           6,150.00  (5,208.77) 15.30%

   Other Budget Expense 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Bank Charges & Fees 0.00 0.00  0.00 

         Web Tax Fee 4.25  6.00  (1.75) 70.83% 4.25  70.00  (65.75) 6.07%

      Total Bank Charges & Fees $                  4.25  $                  6.00  (1.75) 70.83% $                  4.25  $                70.00  (65.75) 6.07%

      Business Fees 0.00 0.00  0.00 

         Membership Fees 564.72  0.00  564.72 564.72  1,800.00  (1,235.28) 31.37%

         Online Payment Fee 52.45  52.45 52.45  0.00  52.45 

         Treasurer' Fee 0.01  0.00  0.01 0.01  200.00  (199.99) 0.01%

      Total Business Fees $              617.18  $                  0.00  617.18 $              617.18  $           2,000.00  (1,382.82) 30.86%

      Customer Payment Fees 0.00 0.00  0.00 

         ACH fee (pass through) 7.63  11.00  (3.37) 69.36% 7.63  130.00  (122.37) 5.87%

         Credit Card fee (pass through) 46.24  59.00  (12.76) 78.37% 46.24  710.00  (663.76) 6.51%
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      Total Customer Payment Fees $                53.87  $                70.00  (16.13) 76.96% $                53.87  $              840.00  (786.13) 6.41%

      Mileage 0.00  0.00 3,200.00  (3,200.00) 0.00%

      Other Expenses 0.00  0.00 850.00  (850.00) 0.00%

      Training & Licenses 247.50  150.00  97.50 165.00% 247.50  300.00  (52.50) 82.50%

      Travel 69.32  69.32 69.32  0.00  69.32 

   Total Other Budget Expense $              992.12  $              226.00  766.12 438.99% $              992.12  $           7,260.00  (6,267.88) 13.67%

   Payroll 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Payroll Taxes 0.00 0.00  0.00 

         Fed. Withholding Tax 562.72  730.00  (167.28) 77.08% 562.72  6,290.00  (5,727.28) 8.95%

         Unemployment Ins. 0.00  0.00 120.00  (120.00) 0.00%

      Total Payroll Taxes $              562.72  $              730.00  (167.28) 77.08% $              562.72  $           6,410.00  (5,847.28) 8.78%

      Salary & Wages 9,520.00  (9,520.00) 0.00% 82,250.00  (82,250.00) 0.00%

         Payroll - Crystal Springs 865.00  865.00 865.00  0.00  865.00 

         Payroll - Office 3,770.00  3,770.00 3,770.00  0.00  3,770.00 

         Payroll - Plant 1,946.00  1,946.00 1,946.00  0.00  1,946.00 

      Total Salary & Wages $           6,581.00  $           9,520.00  (2,939.00) 69.13% $           6,581.00  $         82,250.00  (75,669.00) 8.00%

   Total Payroll $           7,143.72  $         10,250.00  (3,106.28) 69.69% $           7,143.72  $         88,660.00  (81,516.28) 8.06%

   QuickBooks Payments Fees-1 0.00 0.00  0.00 

   Repairs & Maintenance 700.00  250.00  450.00 280.00% 700.00  6,600.00  (5,900.00) 10.61%

   Supplies - Operational 150.00  (150.00) 0.00% 3,800.00  (3,800.00) 0.00%

   Utilities 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Electricity 244.78  420.00  (175.22) 58.28% 244.78  5,000.00  (4,755.22) 4.90%

      Propane 0.00  0.00 2,500.00  (2,500.00) 0.00%

      Telephone 119.30  133.00  (13.70) 89.70% 119.30  1,600.00  (1,480.70) 7.46%

   Total Utilities $              364.08  $              553.00  (188.92) 65.84% $              364.08  $           9,100.00  (8,735.92) 4.00%

   Water Tests & Permits 25.00  40.00  (15.00) 62.50% 25.00  2,500.00  (2,475.00) 1.00%

Total Expenses $         12,163.07  $         12,678.00  (514.93) 95.94% $         12,163.07  $       132,800.00  (120,636.93) 9.16%

Net Operating Income -$          2,189.82  -$          3,478.00  1,288.18 62.96% -$          2,189.82  $              210.00  (2,399.82) -1042.77%

Other Expenses
   Capital Expense 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Distribution System (Capital Exp) 0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00 

         Payroll Dist. Sys. (Capital Expense) 0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00 

      Total Distribution System (Capital Exp) $                  0.00  $                  0.00  0.00 $                  0.00  $                  0.00  0.00 

      Plant, Original (Capital Exp) 2,572.50  0.00  2,572.50 2,572.50  0.00  2,572.50 

         Payroll Plant (Capital Expense) 775.00  0.00  775.00 775.00  0.00  775.00 

      Total Plant, Original (Capital Exp) $           3,347.50  $                  0.00  3,347.50 $           3,347.50  $                  0.00  3,347.50 

   Total Capital Expense $           3,347.50  $                  0.00  3,347.50 $           3,347.50  $                  0.00  3,347.50 

   Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00  0.00 

      Equipment (Dep.) 114.46  43.94  70.52 260.49% 114.46  527.25  (412.79) 21.71%

      Water Distribution System (Dep.) 88.41  88.41  0.00 100.00% 88.41  1,060.87  (972.46) 8.33%

      Water Supply System (Dep.) 255.33  255.33  0.00 100.00% 255.33  3,063.91  (2,808.58) 8.33%

         Microfiltration System (Dep.) 310.16  310.16  0.00 100.00% 310.16  3,721.88  (3,411.72) 8.33%

      Total Water Supply System (Dep.) $              565.49  $              565.49  0.00 100.00% $              565.49  $           6,785.79  (6,220.30) 8.33%

   Total Depreciation Expense $              768.36  $              697.84  70.52 110.11% $              768.36  $           8,373.91  (7,605.55) 9.18%

Total Other Expenses $           4,115.86  $              697.84  3,418.02 589.80% $           4,115.86  $           8,373.91  (4,258.05) 49.15%

Net Other Income -$          4,115.86  -$             697.84  (3,418.02) 589.80% -$          4,115.86  -$          8,373.91  4,258.05 49.15%

Net Income -$          6,305.68  -$          4,175.84  (2,129.84) 151.00% -$          6,305.68  -$          8,163.91  1,858.23 77.24%


